PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release



APPOINTMENT OF NEW CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF ISLAMIC RELIEF MALAYSIA

BANGI, 1 Feb – The Board of Trustees of Islamic Relief Malaysia and all staff are pleased to announce the appointment of Mohd Shukor Tahir as the new Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Islamic Relief Malaysia effective 1st February 2023.

Mohd Shukor carries with him more than 25 years of experience and has expertise in various fields including the oil and gas sector, automotive, human resource consulting, talent management, and learning and development in various leading companies such as PETRONAS and PROTON.

He also has in-depth knowledge and experience in domestic and international environments and businesses through involvement in various projects, portfolios, engagements, and assignments.

The Board of Trustees, top management, and employees of Islamic Relief Malaysia congratulate him on this appointment. Islamic Relief Malaysia is optimistic and believes that with his extensive experience, Mohd Shukor can drive the organization towards excellence in line with Islamic Relief's vision and mission.

Prof. Dr. Azni Bin Idris Chairman Board of Trustees Islamic Relief Malaysia

1 February 2023

About Islamic Relief

Islamic Relief is an independent international humanitarian aid and development organization. Islamic Relief is headquartered in the United Kingdom and was founded in 1984. Islamic Relief serves in more than 45 countries, assisting more than 120 million people. The scope of Islamic Relief assistance covers emergency assistance, integrated sustainable development, disaster risk reduction, and advocacy.

About Islamic Relief Malaysia

Islamic Relief Malaysia was established in 2005, which aspires to continue Islamic Relief humanitarian assistance in the Asia-Pacific region. Islamic Relief Malaysia serves as a fundraising and project implementer for international and local projects.

The previous CEO of Islamic Relief Malaysia, Zairulshahfuddin Zainal Abidin, retired on 31st August 2022 after 12 years of leading Islamic Relief Malaysia. Since that, Siti Fadilah Mohd Hood has been appointed as an acting CEO from 1st September 2022 until 31st January 2023.

Kindly visit the Islamic Relief Malaysia website, <u>www.islamic-relief.org.my</u> for more information.

Issued by: Corporate Communications, CEO's Office, Islamic Relief Malaysia. For any inquiries, please contact Zafirah Zahari at 019-220 1788 or e-mail to Zafirah.Zahari@islamic-relief.org.my